Rampurhat College

(Affiliated to The University of Burdwan)
Rampurhat, Birbhum, PIN-731224, WB

List of Holidays

For the session 2022-2023

(From 1% July 2022 to 30th June 2023)

Occasion ~ Date(s) Day(s) | No. of Days
Rathajatra 01/07/2022 Friday ! (.
ID-UZ-Zoha(Bakrid) 10/07/2022 & 11/7/2022 Sunday & Monday 01
Muharram 09/08/2022 Tuesday 01
Independence Day (#) 15/08/2022 Monday 01
Janmastami 19/08/2022 Friday 01
Kousiki Amabashya (*) 27/08/2022 Saturday 01
Foundation day of the College (#) 28/08/2022 Sunday -
Viswakarma Puja (*) 17/09/2022 Saturday 01
Mahalaya 25/09/2022 Sunday -
Durga Puja Holidays From 30/09/2022 to 09 (excluding
10/10/2022 Sunday)
Birth day of Gandhiji 02/10/2022 Sunday -
Fateha -Dowaz-Daham 09/10/2022 Sunday -
Kalipuja, Bhatridwitya From 24/10/2022 to Monday to Thursday 04
27/10/2020
Chhat Puja(*) 30/10/2022 & 31/10/2022 Sunday & Monday 01
Jagaddhatri Puja 02/11/2022 Wednesday 01
Birth day of Gurn Nanak 08/11/2022 Tuesday 01
Birthday of Birsha Munda 15/11/2022 Tuesday ' 01
Christmas Holidays 25/12/2022 Sunday -
New Year’s Day(2023A.D.) 01/01/2023 Sunday -
Badna Porob(*) 10/01/2022 Tuesday 01
Birth day of Swami Vivekananda 12/01/2023 Thursday 01
Pous-Parban 15/01/2023 Sunday -
Birth day of Netaji (#) 23/01/2023 Monday 01
Republic Day (#) 26/01/2023 Thursday 01
Saraswati Puja 26/01/2023 & 27/01/2023 Thursday & Friday 02
Birthday of Panchanan Barma 14/02/2023 Tuesday 01
Shivratri 18/02/2023 Saturday 01
Doljatra & Holi 07/03/2023 & 08/03/2023 | Tuesday & Wednesday 02
Shab-e-Barat 08/03/2023 Wednesday 01
Pathar Chapri Mela 25/03/2023 Saturday 01
Birth tithi of Sri Sri Harichand Thakur 30/03/2023 Thursday 01
Mabhabir Jayanti 04/04/2023 Tuesday 01
Good Friday 07/04/2023 Friday 01
Birth day of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 14/04/2023 Friday 01
Bengali New Year 15/04/2023 Saturday 01
1d-Ul-Fitter 22/04/2023 & 23/04/2023 Saturday & Sunday 01
May Day 01/05/2023 Monday 01
Budhha Purnima 05/05/2023 Friday 01
Birth day of R.N. Tagore (#) 09/05/2023 Tuesday 0l
Rathajatra 20/06/2023 Tuesday 01
1D-UZ-Zoha(Bakrid) 29/06/2023 Thursday 01
Total 47
(*) marks indicate local holidays.
(#) Days of Observation
(1) International Mother-Language Day (21/02/2023
) guage Day ( ) 97-0 ¢ e
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Rampurhat College
(Affiliated to The University of Burdwan)
Rampurhat, Birbhum, PIN-731224, WB

Academic Calendar (2022-2023)

Tentative Academic programme Schedule with co-curricular activities for the academic Year 2022-2023

Name of the Programme | Date Name of the Programme Date
Opening of Classes Sem-I 01.08.2022 Students seminar (Arts & 16.11.2022 i
(Hons.) ' Commerce) .
?Lpélgll?f gg n?-l ?]SISZ’: é};zn% 18.07.2022 Studsnis scminer (SGee) 17.11.2022
Opening of classes Sem-I 10.08.2022 2™ internal assessment 06.12.2022
(Gen.) (Sem-I, Sem-I1I & Sem-V)
Hons.
Teacher’s day celebration 05.09.2022 2™ internal assessment 06.12.2022-07.12.2022
(Publication of (Sem-I, Sem-I1I & Sem-V)
departmental wall Gen %
magazine)
1*internal assessment Sem- 19.09.2022 Annual sports 7~ 26.12.2022 & 27.12.2022
I (Hons.)
1* internal assessment Sem- 20.09.2022 & Opening of classes of Sem- 02.01.2023
I(Gen.) 21.09.2022 11, Sem-1V & Sem-VI(Hons.
& Gen)
1* internal assessment Sem- 22.09.2022 1¥ internal assessment for 13.03.2023 & 14.03.2023

I & Sem-V (Hons.)

Sem-II, Sem-1V & Sem-VI
(Hons)

1* internal assessment Sem-
11T &Sem-V(Gen.)

23.09.2022-24.09.2022

1¥ internal assessment for
Sem-1I, Sem-IV & Sem-VI

(Gen)

15.03.2023 - 16.03.2023

Nabin Baran 20.09.2022 2™ internal assessment for 15.05.2023 & 16.05.2023
& Annual Social Sem-II, Sem-IV & Sem-VI
(Hons)
Science exhibition 14.11.2022 2™ internal assessment for 17.06.2023-18.06.2023

Sem-II, Sem-IV & Sem-VI
(Gen)

Stkno. ke

i No. of Sundays

i No. of Holidays (Including Puja vacation except Sundays) 47
iii Principal’s discretionary leave 04
iv College open days (= 365-i - i - iii ) 262
\i BU examinations 60
vi Observation days (excluding holidays) 01
vii Teaching days = iv - v - vi - 02 (sports) 201

This is a tentative programme. Any change in the programme will be notified separately.
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